
2020

38%

2020

98%

2021

24%

2021

97%

2022

95%
2023

96%

2022

73%
2023

74%

2021

73%

COLLEGE & CAREER READY – DATA DASHBOARD

NOTE:
The School District of New Berlin has identified indicators of post-secondary 
success. Year indicates graduating class. Percentages reflect the percent of 
graduating class meeting the CCR-level benchmarks. For related research, 
please refer to our website.

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT WWW.NBEXCELLENCE.ORG/DISTRICT/CCR.CFM

ACADEMIC INDICATORS CAREER INDICATORS LIFE-READY INDICATORS
STANDARDIZED TESTING

2022

48%
2023

49%
2021

50%
2020

47%

EXHIBITS POSITIVE DISPOSITIONS FOR SUCCESS
2020

93%
2021

95%
2022

96%
2023

96%

GRADE-POINT AVERAGE
2022

76%
2023

74%
2020

77%

ALGEBRA II PROFICIENCY 

2021

76%
2020

74%

COLLEGE-LEVEL COURSEWORK
2021

96%
2020

95%

INDUSTRY CREDENTIALS
2020

14%
2022

17%
2023

24%
2021

18%

SUCCESS IN CAREER-RELATED COURSEWORK
2020

74%
2022

73%
2023

73%
2021

72%

CAREER-BASED LEARNING EXPERIENCES
2020

45%
2022

44%
2023

40%
2021

32%

ATTENDANCE
2020

95%
2022

97%
2023

95%
2021

96%

TWO OR MORE ORGANIZED  
CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

2020

75%
2022

77%
2023

78%
2021

77%

ABILITY TO APPLY ACP PROCESS
2022

93%

2023

94%

MEETS SDNB FINANCIAL LITERACY BENCHMARK 
2021

58%
2022

60%
2023

60%
2020

90%

MEETS SDNB COMMUNITY SERVICE BENCHMARK
2022

31%
2023

29%

See reverse side for benchmark differences between College & Career  
Ready Graduate and Distinguished College & Career Ready Graduate.

2020

41%
2021

43%
2023

43%
2022

42%
DISTINGUISHED 
COLLEGE & CAREER 
READY GRADUATES

COLLEGE & CAREER 
READY GRADUATES

2023

81%
2022

81%
2020

84%
2021

81%
EXPECTING EXCELLENCE
The indicators below are used to calculate the district’s 
percentage of CCR graduates.

* Scores may be affected by the COVID-19 school closures

  �Year-over-year percent difference is the result of a financial literacy 
programming change. All students experience financial literacy opportunities 
through academic and career planning, but not all students take the district’s 
personal finance course, which is reflected here.

**

*



COLLEGE & CAREER READY – BENCHMARKS
BENCHMARK CCR GRADUATE DISTINGUISHED 

CCR GRADUATE

ACT

English (18) | 
Reading (22) | 
Science (23) | 

Math (22)

All 4 minimum 
scores or 3 out  

of 4 scores  
and composite  

> = to 22

SAT
Reading & Writing 

(480) |  
Math (530)

same

Dynamic Learning 
Maps

Score of 3 or 4 same

Grade-Point Average
Unweighted  
2.8 or better

Unweighted  
3.0 or better

Algebra II  
Proficiency

A, B or C A or B

Advanced  
Placement Exam

3 or better 4 or better

Advanced Placement 
Coursework

A, B or C A or B

Dual Credit Math/
English

A, B or C A or B

Dual Credit “Other” 
Coursework

A, B or C A or B

Advanced Standing 
Coursework

A, B or C A or B

College-Level 
English/Math 
Proficiency

Early Math 
Placement Tool:  
Level 5 or above 

Early English 
Placement Tool: 
Level 2 or above

same

BENCHMARK CCR GRADUATE DISTINGUISHED 
CCR GRADUATE

Ability to Apply 
ACP process

Demonstrated 
through student-led 
junior conference 

same

Meets SDNB 
Financial Literacy 
Benchmark 
(any one of the 
following)

EverFi Certification 
(through class of 

2020), competency 
test of 80% or 

better (beginning 
2017-18), or C or 
better in personal 

finance class

Competency test 
of 90% or better 

or A or B in 
personal finance 

class

Exhibits positive 
dispositions for 
success

75% based on 
semester report 

cards (grades 9-12)

80% based  
on semester 
report cards 

(grades 9-12)

Meets SDNB 
service based 
learning 
benchmark

16 hours 40 hours

ACADEMIC INDICATORS CAREER INDICATORS LIFE-READY INDICATORS

For the research used to determine these benchmarks and  
more information, visit www.nbexcellence.org/district/ccr.cfm

BENCHMARK CCR GRADUATE DISTINGUISHED 
CCR GRADUATE

Industry Credential 
(Act 59)

Earned credential same

Success in Career-
Related High School 
Coursework

3+ courses;  
A, B or C

3+ courses;  
A or B

Career-Based 
Learning Experience

40+ hours same

Attendance 90 percent 95 percent

Extra-Curricular 
Activities

Two or more years 
of participation in 
school activities.

same

UPDATED: 1/3/2024


